Approved Applications

ID

Partially Approved Applications

ID

Declined Applica

ID

14580
14583
14585
14586
14593
14595
14599
14604
14608
14611
14615
14617
14620
14622
14632
14636
14641
14643
14647
14649
14652
14655

14573
14578
14581
14588
14590
14591
14594
14598
14603
14614
14619
14621
14627
14631
14634
14635
14637
14639
14640
14644
14648
14653
14656

14582
14584
14587
14589
14592
14596
14597
14600
14601
14602
14606
14607
14609
14610
14612
14618
14623
14624
14625
14626
14628

MAINLAND

FOUNDATION

Praud to Support Osur Co ity

Client Name

Nelsun City Underwater Hockey Club Incorporated
Thistle Caledonian Society (Inc)

Christchurch Coastal Pathway Group Incorporated
Christchurch Civic Music Council Incorporated
SPAN Charitable Trust

Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust

Women's Centre Incorporated

Cansail Charitable Trust

Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Inc

Nelson Symphony Orchestra Incorporated
Christchurch South Community Watch Inc
Palmerston Intermediate Normal School
Mainland Ice Racing Club

Oak Development Trust

Cystic Fibrosis Association - Canterbury
Nelson Women's Refuge Incorporated
Christchurch School of Music Incoprorated
Heart Kids Manawatu

Manawatu Gymsports Incorporated

Olympic Ice Sports Club Inc

Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury
Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc

Client Name

Indian Social & Cultural Club (CHCH) Incorporated
Athletics Canterbury Inc.

Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated
Christchurch Football Club Inc

Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated

Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Inc
Ronald McDonald House South Island Trust
Swimming Canterbury West Coast

Christchurch Schools Music Festival Association Incorporated
Skellerup Militaires Marching Teams

Hillmorton High School

Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust

New Brighton Rugby Football Club (Inc)
Canterbury Rugby Football League Incorporated
Stoke Rugby Football Club Inc

Palmerston North Girls High School

Nelson College

Deaf Society of Canterbury Inc

Arohanui Hospice Service Trust

Special Olympics Canterbury

New Zealand Conservation Trust

Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc

Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc

Client Name

Addiction Mental Health Peer Support Services 101 (AMPSS101)
Canteen - Wellington

Tai Tapu Golf Club Incorporated

Nomads United AFC

Community Playcentre

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorport
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer of New Zealand

CanTeen Manawatu

Sweet Louise (Louise Perkins Foundation)

Mid-Central Zone of NZRL Incorporated

Safeguarding Children Initiative

Woolston Brass Incorporated

Sei Tou Ken Yu Kai Society

East Christchurch Shirley Cricket Club

Banks Avenue School

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated

Beckenham School PTA

Barnardo's New Zealand Incorporated

Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated

Terrace End Bowling Club Incorporated

Pegasus Bay School Parent Teacher Association Incorporated

Net Proceeds Committee Decision
AUGUST 2017

Amount Requested  Amount Awarded

$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$1,300.00 $1,300.00
$6,986.90 $6,986.00
$540.50 $477.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$2,666.67 $2,666.00
$6,900.00 $6,900.00
$5,500.00 $5,500.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$456.84 $456.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1,440.00 $1,440.00
$2,090.00 $2,090.00
$9,365.60 $9,365.60
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,450.00 $5,450.00
$4,795.98 $4,795.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00
$875.00 $875.00
$750.00 $750.00
$123,761.14 $123,761.00

Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason

$14,453.55 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$1,740.00 $1,513.00 Insufficient Funds
$250,000.00 $225,000.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
$20,000.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,000.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
$25,000.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
$7,290.00 $3,645.00 Insufficient Funds
$27,800.00 $20,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$17,170.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$1,004.00 $300.00 Insufficient Funds
$15,186.96 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$30,000.00 $20,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$9,101.03 $6,611.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
$4,794.77 $4,754.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,125.54 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,666.08 $1,753.00 Insufficient Funds
$10,890.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$4,597.00 $2,300.00 Insufficient Funds
$15,035.00 $14,255.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
$20,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$14,504.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$38,864.61 $36,030.00 Insufficient Funds
$52,918.85 $50,276.00 Insufficient Funds

Amount Requested Reason
$5,440.00 Outside Area
$11,000.00 Outside Area
$13,400.00 Outside Area
$10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$6,956.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$11,600.00 Insufficient Funds
$8,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$16,478.26 Insufficient Funds
$6,970.78 Insufficient Funds
$768.00 Insufficient Funds
$6,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$2,176.52 Insufficient Funds
$13,650.00 Insufficient Funds
$4,578.41 Insufficient Funds
$8,239.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,300.00 Insufficient Funds
$5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
$3,220.00 Outside Area



14629 SVS - Living Safe $4,917.00 Insufficient Funds

14630 New Zealand Family and Foster Care Federation Inc- Fostering Kids New Zealand $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14633 Kaiapoi Softball Club Inc $5,000.00 Outside Area
14638 Swamp City Roller Rats Incorporated $10,050.00 Insufficient Funds
14642 Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated $13,680.00 Insufficient Funds
14645 Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) $20,091.50 Insufficient Funds
14646 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated $5,250.00 Insufficient Funds
14651 Families for Life Trust $1,700.40 Insufficient Funds
Donations Returned
ID Client Name Amount
14136 Canterbury Repertory Theatre Society S 373.05
12835 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated S 6,050.10
14415 Tennis Manawatu Inc S 1,400.00
13774 Globe Theatre S 4,478.48



Net Proceeds Committee Decision
i SEPTEMBER 2017

MAINLAND

Approved Applications

1D Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded
14579 Youth Alive Trust $2,616.87 $2,616.00
14657 Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust $10,000.00 $10,000.00
14659 Waitikiri Golf Club $7,900.00 $7,900.00
14660 Community Arts Palmerston North $7,000.00 $7,000.00
14666 Light Nelson Trust $2,400.00 $2,400.00
14673 CCS Disability Action Manawatu Horowhenua Inc $1,180.00 $1,180.00
14675 Ice Breaker Aquatics Incorporated $2,000.00 $2,000.00
14676 Autism New Zealand Incorporated - Wellington $3,500.00 $3,500.00
14677 Korfball Canterbury Incorporated $6,426.25 $6,426.00
14686 Tennis Manawatu Inc $2,250.00 $2,250.00
14688 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Inc $13,795.90 $13,795.00
14697 Ngawhatu Bowling Club Inc $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14711 Nelson Axemens Club $6,325.00 $6,325.00
14712 The Footnote Dance Trust Board $3,174.13 $3,174.00
14717 New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated $5,000.00 $5,000.00
14719 The Globe Theatre Trust $4,487.56 $4,487.00
14730 Athletics Nelson Incorporated $5,598.00 $5,598.00

Partially Approved Applications

ID Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason
14662 Canterbury Yachting Association $5,400.00 $2,700.00 Insufficient Funds
14663 YMCA Palmerston North Community Trust (The) $7,631.62 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14667 Life Education Trust - Canterbury $9,456.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14669 Canterbury Community Sailing Trust $7,225.00 $3,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14678 Alzheimers Society (Manawatu) Inc $16,910.40 $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14683 Canterbury Hockey Association Inc $12,500.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14689 New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated $4,000.00 $3,055.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14690 Nelson Bays Football Incorporated $12,000.00 $10,890.00 Insufficient Funds
14691 Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation $8,833.00 $4,400.00 Insufficient Funds
14694 Nelson Intermediate School $5,695.25 $2,504.00 Insufficient Funds
14699 Christchurch Football Club Inc $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14700 AllStars Marching Team $5,988.00 $400.00 Insufficient Funds
14701 South City Youth Trust $4,264.69 $450.00 Insufficient Funds
14705 Woodford Glen Speedway Association Inc. $6,473.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14709 Canterbury Rugby Football League Incorporated $25,000.00 $20,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14715 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Assn Inc $12,158.36 $12,021.00 Insufficient Funds
14716 Special Olympics Manawatu $22,000.00 $7,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14721 Parklands United Sports Club Incorporated $6,013.75 $4,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14725 New Zealand Secondary Students' Choir $3,782.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14727 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated $7,000.00 $4,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14729 Deaf Lawn Bowls Canterbury $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds

Declined Applications

ID Client Name Amount Requested Reason
14613 Anxiety New Zealand Trust $3,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14616 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association $30,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14650 Scottish Society of New Zealand Pipe Band Incorporated $4,267.00 Insufficient Funds
14658 Eyreton Pony Club Incorporated $2,900.00 Outside Area
14661 Mapua Hall Society Incorporated $16,224.00 Outside Area
14665 Community Watch Kaiapoi Inc $5,470.00 Outside Area
14668 New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Limited $8,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14670 Moa Kids Community Early Learning Centre Inc $1,735.25 Outside Area
14671 FC Nelson Incorporated $2,148.00 Insufficient Funds
14672 Spencer Park Surf Life Saving Club $7,200.00 Outside Area
14674 World Buskers Festival Trust $10,491.00 Insufficient Funds
14679 Shirley Playcentre $1,308.21 Insufficient Funds
14680 Touch New Zealand Incorporated $3,350.00 Insufficient Funds
14681 Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding for The Disabled Association Incorporated $8,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14682 St Andrews College $6,500.00 Insufficient Funds
14684 Parenting Place Charitable Trust $1,793.02 Insufficient Funds
14687 Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14692 Nomads United AFC $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14693 ICE Trampoline Sports Incorporated $10,000.00 Outside Area
14695 Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated $25,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14696 Parafed Canterbury Incorporated $10,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14698 Motueka Community House Incorporated $1,000.00 Outside Area
14702 Art for Life Trust $14,999.00 Insufficient Funds
14703 Celtic Cricket Club (Marlborough) $995.00 Outside Area
14706 Christchurch High School Old Boys' Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14707 Marist Harewood Cricket Club $1,831.70 Insufficient Funds
14708 Vikings Swim Club Incorporated $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds

14710 Eastern Community Sport and Recreation Incorporated $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds



14713 Ellesmere Archery Club Incorporated $1,535.80 Outside Area

14714 Maia Health Foundation $54,500.00 Outside Area
14718 Templeton School Parent Support Group $2,933.00 Outside Area
14722 Arawa Canoe Club Inc $3,085.76 Insufficient Funds
14723 Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated $15,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14724 NZ Show Horse Council Incorporated $10,632.00 Insufficient Funds
14726 No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorport $5,000.00 Insufficient Funds
14728 Westport Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated $3,500.00 Outside Area
nations Returned
ID Client Name Amount

13710 Manawatu & West Coast A & P Association S 165.50

13730 Woolston Development Project Inc S 55.77

14251 Supreme Show Dog and Puppy Contest S 149.95

14384 Palmerston North Dance Association S 291.98

14583 Thistle Caledonian Society S 84.00

14008 The Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand S 2,000.00

14020 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football S 404.90

12266 Linfield Cultural Recreational Sports Club Inc S 13,721.96

14440 Manawatu Overtones Chorus S 1,138.00



Net Proceeds Committee Decision
FOUNDATION OCTOBER 2017

MAINLAND

Approved Applications

1D Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded
14733 The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust $2,958.00 $2,958.00
14737 Freyberg Cricket Club $2,392.00 $2,392.00
14741 Garin College $2,600.00 $2,600.00
14758 Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated $15,000.00 $15,000.00
14762 Feilding Industrial Agricultural And Pastoral Association $1,760.87 $1,760.00
14769 Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust $2,430.20 $2,430.00
14776 FAHS - Feilding High School $4,600.00 $4,600.00
14777 Christchurch Symphony Trust $6,000.00 $6,000.00
14783 Nelson Cricket Association Inc $20,000.00 $20,000.00
14794 Manawatu Chinese Community Trust $8,460.00 $8,460.00
14796 Manawatu & West Coast Agricultural & Pastoral Association $3,620.00 $3,620.00
14802 Age Concern New Zealand Inc $3,000.00 $3,000.00
14810 Stoke Rugby Football Club Inc $5,204.00 $5,204.00
14811 Canterbury Judo Area Association Incorporated $3,000.00 $3,000.00
14812 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Inc $754,439.00 $754,438.00
14813 Nelson Touch Association Inc $2,100.00 $2,100.00
14817 Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated $2,857.76 $2,857.00
Partially Approved Applications
ID Client Name Amount Requested  Amount Awarded Reason
14664 Nelson Weightlifting Club $1,432.98 $1,337.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14704 The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award $10,362.00 $2,366.00 Insufficient funds
14720 RTA (Road Traffic Accident) Trauma Charitable Trust $30,847.83 $4,149.00 Insufficient funds
14731 Hockey Manawatu Incorporated $15,000.00 $12,750.00 Retrospective
14734 K2 Youth Development Trust $2,250.00 $1,000.00 Insufficient funds
14739 Tasman Golf Incorporated $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14740 Palmerston North Community Services Council Incorporated $1,104.00 $1,023.00 Cheaper Quote
14742 Golden Downs Golf Club Incorporated $7,450.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14743 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14745 The Clown Doctors New Zealand Charitable Trust $9,918.25 $2,000.00 Insufficient funds
14749 Stoke Toy Library $650.50 $646.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14750 Freyberg High School $5,368.17 $5,313.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14751 Manawatu Multicultural Council Inc $12,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14752 Parklands Bowling Club Incorporated $30,000.00 $25,000.00 Insufficient funds
14753 Feilding Lawn Tennis Club Inc $9,000.00 $4,000.00 Insufficient funds
14754 Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient funds
14760 Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated $6,148.00 $5,037.00 Insufficient funds
14764 CanTeen Manawatu $8,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14770 Scottish Society of New Zealand Pipe Band Incorporated $4,267.00 $2,000.00 Insufficient funds
14771 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand $13,182.86 $3,100.00 Insufficient funds
14772 Christchurch HS Old Boys - RFC $6,625.00 $3,500.00 Insufficient funds
14773 Evolocity Limited $6,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14779 NZ Show Horse Council Incorporated $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Insufficient funds
14788 Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated $7,500.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14797 IDFNZ Kids Foundation $1,900.00 $1,111.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14798 Christchurch Resettlement Services Inc $5,437.20 $2,500.00 Insufficient funds
14800 Nelson Bays Volleyball Association Incorporated $11,210.43 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14801 Ashton U16 Marching Team $750.00 $300.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14808 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust $20,000.00 $10,000.00 Insufficient funds
14814 Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Inc $15,000.00 $13,000.00 Insufficient funds
14816 QE Il Swim Club Incorporated $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Insufficient funds
14818 Canteen - Canterbury / West Coast Branch $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14819 South Hornby School $5,037.80 $4,992.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
Declined Applica
ID Client Name Amount Requested Reason
14732 The Brain Injury Association (Nelson) Incorporated $1,699.53 Insufficient funds
14735 The Stroke Foundaton of New Zealand Limited $11,247.24 Insufficient funds
14736 Living Springs Trust $7,308.00 Insufficient funds
14738 Scout Association of New Zealand (The) $10,000.00 Insufficient funds
14744 Youthline Central North Island Incorporated $59,404.80 Insufficient funds
14746 City Club 2000 Incorporated $7,700.00 Insufficient funds
14747 DreamCatchers WorldWide $639.96 Insufficient funds
14748 Kingslea School - Te Puna Wai $520.87 Outside Area
14755 Tennis Manawatu Incorporated $1,300.00 Insufficient funds
14756 Southern Zone of NZRL Incorporated $15,000.00 Insufficient funds
14757 Tennis Manawatu Incorporated $10,800.00 Insufficient funds
14759 Forfar Nursery and Preschool $3,200.00 Not an Authorised Purpose
14763 Presbyterian Support (Upper South Island) $10,000.00 Insufficient funds
14765 Mana Tamariki Incorporated $15,172.00 Insufficient funds
14767 TB Motorsports Enthusiasts Club $9,050.00 Not an Authorised Purpose

14768 Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated $9,813.30 Outside Area



14780 Marralomeda Charitable Trust Incorporated $20,000.00 Insufficient funds

14784 Nelson College $2,492.60 Insufficient funds
14785 Sei Tou Ken Yu Kai Club Incorporated $3,000.00 Insufficient funds
14786 Christchurch Heritage Awards Charitable Trust $5,700.00 Insufficient funds
14787 New Zealand Festival $10,000.00 Outside Area
14789 New Migrant Quilting Group $8,625.00 Insufficient funds
14790 Learning and Growing Together Trust $4,000.00 Insufficient funds
14792 RTA (Road Traffic Accident) Trauma Charitable Trust $3,450.00 Withdrawn by Applicant
14793 Wellington Sexual Abuse HELP Foundation $3,000.00 Outside Area
14795 New Zealand Squash (Incorporated) $4,845.00 Outside Area
14803 Battered Women's Trust $3,500.00 Insufficient funds
14804 World Buskers Festival Trust $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14805 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Inc $2,500.00 Outside Area
14806 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated $5,000.00 Insufficient funds
14807 Massey University Soccer Club $18,000.00 Insufficient funds
14809 Strengthening Linwood Youth Trust $4,800.00 Insufficient funds
14815 Otago University Men's Basketball Club $1,545.60 Outside Area
Donations Returned
ID Client Name Amount
14464 Diesel Traction Group Incorporated S 23.25
14407 Imagine Charitable Trust S 366.89
14224 Avon Rowing Club Incorporated S 246.83
14412 New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby S 256.53



